# CH \$65.00 587;

ETAS ID: TM685141

## TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1
Stylesheet Version v1.2

SUBMISSION TYPE:NEW ASSIGNMENTNATURE OF CONVEYANCE:ASSIGNMENT OF THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

| Name                  | Formerly | Execution Date | Entity Type                           |
|-----------------------|----------|----------------|---------------------------------------|
| Carved Solutions, LLC |          | 10/20/2020     | Limited Liability Company:<br>GEORGIA |

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

| Name:             | The Cutting Board Company, LLC     |
|-------------------|------------------------------------|
| Street Address:   | 541 Tenth St NW                    |
| Internal Address: | Box 210                            |
| City:             | Atlanta                            |
| State/Country:    | GEORGIA                            |
| Postal Code:      | 30318                              |
| Entity Type:      | Limited Liability Company: GEORGIA |

### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2**

| Property Type        | Number  | Word Mark           |
|----------------------|---------|---------------------|
| Registration Number: | 5872390 | CS CARVED SOLUTIONS |
| Registration Number: | 5219729 | KELLBEE             |

### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

**Fax Number:** 7709531358

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 678-384-7443
Email: go@hkw-law.com
Correspondent Name: Gregory T. Ourada

Address Line 1: 3625 Cumberland Blvd. SE

Address Line 2: Suite 1050

Address Line 4: Atlanta, GEORGIA 30339

NAME OF SUBMITTER:Gregory T. OuradaSIGNATURE:/Gregory T Ourada/DATE SIGNED:11/02/2021

**Total Attachments: 2** 

source=Carved Solutions LLC Trademark Assignment to The Cutting Board Company LLC#page1.tif source=Carved Solutions LLC Trademark Assignment to The Cutting Board Company LLC#page2.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 007480 FRAME: 0721

### ASSIGNMENT OF TRADEMARK REGISTRATIONS

WHEREAS, CARVED SOLUTIONS, LLC, a Georgia limited liability company ("<u>Assignor</u>"), has adopted, used, and is using the marks referenced in <u>Schedule A</u> attached hereto, which are registered with the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office;

WHEREAS, THE CUTTING BOARD COMPANY, LLC, a Georgia limited liability company with ("Assignee"), desires to acquire these marks and their associated federal registrations;

**NOW, THEREFORE**, for good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor does hereby assign to Assignee all right, title, and interest in and to the said mark, together with the good will of the business symbolized by the marks, and the above-identified registrations thereof.

**IN WITNESS WHEREOF**, the undersigned have caused this Assignment of Trademark Registrations to be executed as of the later of the dates below.

| ASSIGNOR:             |                  | ASSIGNEE:                      |                  |
|-----------------------|------------------|--------------------------------|------------------|
| CARVED SOLUTIONS, LLC |                  | THE CUTTING BOARD COMPANY, LLC |                  |
| By:                   | Pml              | By:                            | Jan              |
| Name:                 | Dave Brautigan   | Name:                          | Dave Brautigan   |
| Title:                | Partner          | Title:                         | Partner          |
| Date:                 | October 20, 2020 | Date:                          | October 20, 2020 |

# SCHEDULE A

| Mark  | Registration Number | Registration Date |
|---|---------------------|-------------------|
| CS CARVED SOLUTIONS & Design  Carved  solutions | 5,872,390           | October 1, 2019   |
| KELLBEE   | 5,219,729           | June 6, 2017      |

**RECORDED: 11/02/2021** 

TRADEMARK
REEL: 007480 FRAME: 0723